
POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF MAUl

MICHAEL P. VICTORINO

OUR REFERENCE

YOUR REFERENCE

55 MAHALANI STREET

WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793

(808) 244-6400
FAX (808) 244-6411

June 5, 2019

TIVOLI S. FAAUMU

CHIEF Oe.POLICE

ydSAN Mc^lCK^b
CH^ OFPolICE

fV>

o
rn

Ill
/'"X 'v-/

T3

vyi

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

Actmg^layor O Date

Ms. Michele Yoshimura

Budget Director, County of Maul
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Honorable Michael P. Victorino

Mayor, County of Maul
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For transmittal to:

Honorable Kelly King, Chair
and Members of the Maui County Council

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair King and Members:

SUBJECT: HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFFICKING AREAS (HIDTA) GRANT

In accordance with Ordinance No. 4861, Bill 57 (2018) Fiscal Year 2019 Budget, we are
hereby transmitting to you a copy of two grant modifications from the Office of National Drug
Control Policy for the 2018 HIDTA grant to increase the budget by $55,600.00.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to
contact our accountant, Lesley Ann Uemae, at ext. 6309.

m

o

Sincerely,

TIVOLI S. FAAUMU

Chief of Police

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO.i±:lh^



Executive Office of the President

Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD

Grant

Page 1 of 1

1. Recipient Name and Address

Chief Tivoli Faaumu

4. Award Number: G18HI0003A

Maui Police Department

55 Mahalani Street

Wailuku, HI 96793-2530

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2019

2. Total Amount of the Federal Funds Obligated:
$184,440

6. Federal Award Date:

5/15/2019

7. Action

2A. Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding
Agency $ 184,440

8. Supplement Number 3
Initial

1 X I Supplemental

3. CFDA Name and Number:

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas
Program - 95.001

9. Previous Award Amount: $253,840.00

3A. Project Description 10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this
Action:

($69,400.00)

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA)
Program

11. Total Amount of Federal Award:

$184,440.00

12. The above grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitation as are set forth in the original
Grant.

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law: 115-141

RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCEAGENCY APPROVAL

14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official 15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

Shannon Kelly

National HIDTA Director

Office of National Drug Control Policy

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official

'/hTMM /. /,

Tivoli Faaumu

Maui Police Department

17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date

VlCtO^^^OS
AssBfentEhief

AGENCY USE ONLY

18. Accounting Classification Code 19. HIDTA AWARD

DUNS: 033608782 OND1070DB1819XX OND6113

EIN: 1996000618A7 OND2000000000 OC 410001

nD; 63603



Initiative Cash by HIDTA
FY 2018

HIDTA

Hawaii

Agency Name

Maui Police Department

Initiative

HI-IMPACT

Prevention

SI - IMPACT

Training

Agency Total: Maui Police Department

114,600.00 Investigation G18HI0003A

5,000.00 Prevention G18HI0003A

40,000.00 Operations G18HI0003A
Support

24,840.00 Operations G18HI0003A
Support

184,440.00

184,440.00

5/15/2019 8:02:24 AM



Budget Detail
2018 - Hawaii

Initiative - Prevention

Award Recipient - Maui Police Department (G18HI0003A)

Resource Recipient - Mlaui Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Prevention

($69,400.00)

Quantity AmountTravel

$4,262.00

$4,262.00

Travel

Total Travel

Quantity Amount

iii

I

$738.

$738.1

Supplies

$5,000.00

Supplies

Total Supplies

Total Budget

5/15/2019 8:02:25 AMPage 1 of 3



Budget Detail
2018 - Hawaii

Initiative - SI - IMPACT

Award Recipient - Maui Police Department (G18HI0003A)

Resource Recipient - Maui Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Operations
Support

($69,400.00)

Quantity AmountEquipment

($85,000.00)

($85,000.00)

($85,000.00)

Equipment

Total Equipment

Total Budget

5/15/2019 8:02:25 AMPage 2 of 3



Budget Detail
2018 - Hawaii

Initiative - Training

Award Recipient - Maui Police Department (G18HI0003A)

Resource Recipient - Maui Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Operations
Support

($69,400.00)

QuantityTravel Amount

Travel

Total Travel

Total Budget $10,600.00

Page 3 of 3 5/15/2019 8:02:25 AM



Executive Office of the President

Office of National Drug Control Policy

1. Recipient Name and Address

Chief Tivoli F aaumu

Maui Police Department

55 Mahalani Street

Wailuku, HI 96793-2530

2. Total Amount of the Federal Fimds Obligated:
$253,840

2A. Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding
Agency $253,840

3. CFDA Name and Number:

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas
Program - 95.001

3A. Project Description

AWARD
Page 1 of 1

Grant

4. Award Number: G18H10003A

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2019

6. Federal Award Date: 7. Action

10/31/2018

8. Supplement Number 2
Initial

1 X 1 Supplemental

9. Previous Award Amount: $128,840.00

10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this
Action:

$125,000.00

11. Total Amount of Federal Award:

$253,840.00Program

12. The above grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitation as are set forth m the onginal
Grant.

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law: 115-141

AGENCY APPROVAL , . RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE^

14. Tj^ed Name and Title of Approving Official 15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

Michael K. Gottlieb ^ Tivoli Faaumu
Associate Director

Office of National Dmg Control Policy Maui Police DepartmentMaui Police Department

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official 17. Sign^re of Authorized Recipient/Date

tUa IC. i e "b

AGENCY USE ONLY

18. Accounting Classification Code 19. HIDTA AWARD

DUNS: 033608782 OND1070DB1819XX

EIN: 1996000618A7 OND2000000000

OND6113

OC 410001



Initiative Cash by HIDTA
FY2018

Awarded Budget (as approved by ONDCP)

HIDTA

Hawaii

Agency Name

Maui Police Department

Initiative

HI-IMPACT

SI - IMPACT

Training

Agency Total; Maui Police Department

114,600.00 Investigation G18HI0003A

125,000.00 Operations G18HI0003A
Support

14,240.00 Operations G18HI0003A
Support

253,840.00

253,840.00

10/31/2018 12:16:01 PM



Budget Detail
2018 - Hawaii

Initiative - SI - IMPACT

Award Recipient - Maui Police Department (GiSHIOOOSA)

Resource Recipient - Maui Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $125,000.00

Technical investigative equipment

Total Equipment

Total Budget

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

10/31/2018 12:16:02 PM


